
mi
UNION STREET OFFICE: 2204 Union Street

LAKESIDE OFFICE: 2537 Ocean Avenue

COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL: 44 Montgomery

GRUBB& ELLIS CO
UtALlORi • DEVELOPERS • MANAGEMEN1

Phone 922-7100

Phone 334-1800

Phone 433-1 050

205

MOBILE GLASS
7 DAYS

24-HOURS

Call 285-4535
391 5 24tfe Street Sin Francis**

CARPENTER
—THEO M V-PRES

CARPENTEfl-OFFUTT PAPER R999
GREEN ST—THEODORE M H32S0 LAGUNA ST
APT 301—THOS H340 EDDY ST APT 405—VERONA (HID JACK) (GEARY
PARKWAY HOTEL) R SANTA CLARA
CAL—WAYNE L STUDT H12S7A 30 AV—MILLARD H777 HA I GMT ST APT 7—WM H66 7 LOS PALMOS OR— MM A MEO AOMN ASST V A HOSP
H1201 12TH AV APT 14—KM C (GRACE) CHEF MET LIFE
INS H942 PLYMOUTH AV—MM M OFC MGR CHARLE5 PANKOW
INC—MM P (ELIZ M) RETO H330 EDNA
ST—WlLMA MRS MGR LARK IN
APARTMENTS HI 1 30 LARK IN ST
APT 1—MINIFRED L MRS OFC SEC H747
EDDY ST APT 9

CARPENTERS BUSINESS S
EMPLOYMENT OFFICE LOCAL 463
RUSSELL POOL SEC 2065 3D ST

CARPENTERS LOCAL UNION NO 22
JOSEPt- M O'SULLIVAN
FINANCIAL SEC 55 FILLMORE ST

CARPENTERS UNION HALL 2085 3D
ST

CARPENTERS UNION LOCAL NO 1149
(AFLI EARL R MITCHELL
BUSINESS REP 2085 3D ST

CARPENTERS UNION LOCAL NO 463
ALF A F I GONE PRES RUSSELL
FC3L SEC CHARLES DZIOHBA
TRSAS 2065 3D ST

CARPENTERS UNION NO 2164 ROY T
8EATTV AGT 4752 MISSION ST

CARPENTIER ADRIAN W H1059
BCOOERICK ST

CARPENTRY APPRENTICESHIP
PROGRAM GORDON A LITTMAN OIR
ORG LABOR 1485 BAVSHORE BLVD
RM 323

CARPER HARRY L (ORIAI OFC MGR
H2449 CHESTNUT ST— MABEL S MRS H805 LEAVENMORTH
ST APT 604

--MARSHA ACCTS CLK BECHTEL
CONSTN CO R851 CALIFORNIA
ST—WONA (MIO EARL R) RETD H2200
LEAVENWORTH ST APT 503—SUSANN OFC SEC H2330 LARKIN
ST APT 24

CARPET DISCOUNT (CYRIL BOLK)
2272 MISSION ST

CARPET, LINOLEUM & SOFT TILE
WORKERS LOCAL NO 1235
WILLIAM J CASEY, BUSINESS

MANAGER
LABOR UNION
1066 VALENCIA ST (94110)
TELEPHONE 826-1804

CARPET MAN THE (DAVID P
HCVSEFIAN) FLR COVERING 2415
NORIEGA ST

CARPETTA URSULINE R CLK US BUR
OF PUB ROS R45 GAMBIER ST

/-VINCENT G (ELEANORE M)
CARRIER PO H45 GAMBIER ST

CARPI AUX HAROLO H360 CASTRO ST
APT 2

CARPIGNANO JOSEPHINE RETD H56
RIVAS AV

CARPINI B R140 DOLORES ST APT
301—JIM (VIVIAN L) JAN T ILDEN
SALES 6LDG R479 BARTLETT ST

CARPIO BERNABE P COOK GENE
COMPTION«S INC R429 14TH ST
APT 2—CIONISIO P COOK THE TORTOLA
H429 14TH ST APT 2—JIM (LINDA) FIRE PROOFER H714
L3NDCN ST—JOSE H1246 UNION ST—MEGUEL H571 VALENCIA ST APT

7—SELVANIO (MARY) H2 24
8LVTHDALE AV—SOCORRO M R429 14TH ST APT 2—WINSTON R1248 UNION ST

CARPMILL WN J RETO H185 6EAVER
ST

CARPCALETTI ALOO H23 MEDAU PL
CARPOFF BOB R929 WISCONSIN ST

JOHN JR (NANCY) UPHOL WEST
CRAFT HI 052 DE HARO ST

JOHN M (MARY) UPMOL H952 DE
HARO ST

--MYRTLE G (WID WM) (BAYVIEW
AUTOMOTIVE STORE) H929
WISCONSIN ST—PAUL (IRENE) UPHOL H927
WISCONSIN ST—S R2220 20TH ST—SHIRLEY STEN-CLK SPCO H2220
20 TH ST—SYLVIA N HSEKPR COMPANION
R1626 BEACH ST

CARPUS JOSEPH FLORIST PtB
FL3RIST R20 AOAJAV1STA WAY

CARR SEE ALSO CORR AND KARR

CARR
—ALAN R H295 BUCKINGHAM WAV

APT 201—ALBERT B MUSICIAN H2430 VAN
NESS AV APT 2—ALEXANDRA H3515 FILLMORE STAPT 301—ALLAN E EDITOR WHERE WHAT
WHEN INC R319 26TH—ALLEN 8 (M GRACE) RETO H360
BUCKINGHAM WAY APT 104—ALTON C (KAREN) ORIVER
DIAMOND SCRAP METAL H3990
FOLSOM ST—ANNA H OFC SEC ROTHSCHILD CO
R391 TEDOY AV—ANNA M H464 LINDEN ST

--BERNARD HS8 BROOKDALE AV—BERNARDINE H (WID EARL C)
RETD H2400 BUCHANAN ST APT
504

--BONNI5 M70 VIENNA ST— BRENDA D (WID THOS) H318
CCLERIDGE ST—BRIAN J HI420 5TH AV—CARNELL (INEZ) ATNOT
LETTERMAN HOSP H2225
STEINER ST—CARRYLON H3121A FRANKLIN ST—CATHANA STUDT R1426 6TH AV—CATH H1263 1 1TH AV APT 5—CECELIA MRS OFC MGR AMERICAN
BOTTLE CO R66 WEST VIEW AV—CHARLES P (ELVERA) WHSEMN
H701 MOULTRIE ST—CHRIS R1760 FELL ST—CLARENCE C (JACOUELIN)
LONGSHOREMAN Hi 32
FARALLONES ST—CLARENCE C (LEDORA) SCRAP
IRON BURNER HI750 NEWCOMB
AV—CLYDE E V PRES WILLIAMS
LITHOGRAPH CO R REDWOOD CITY

--COLUMBUS JR STUDT R1426 6TH
AV—COLUMBUS (ELIZ) PNTR
CHILDREN'S HOSP H1426 6TH AV

--CORDELIA L H1114 PAGE ST—CRIS J H1340 LOMBARD ST APT
305— H42 CASTRO ST APT 1— D J H1015 BROADWAY ST—OAVIO H1434 JONES ST APT 7—CAVID BUTLER ROBT W MILLER
R1025 SUTTER ST APT 204—CIANE H738 STOCKTON ST APT
2B

--DONALD RETD H473 ELLIS ST
APT 105
DONALD M CHEM UNION OIL H164
29TH ST—DONALO S H1010 MONTGOMERY ST
APT 4—OCNNIE R (MARY) H730 ULLOA

--DOROTHEA TYP R799 COLE ST—DUANE H1547 1 1 TH AV
--EARL CCNSTN WKR R1200

MARIPOSA ST
--EDDIE (JOSEPHINE) H580 NAVV

RD—EDMUND R144S 8TH AV APT 3—ELIZ H2390 CHESTNUT ST APT
306—ELIZABETH M (WID GEO) RETD
H139 DANVERS ST—ELMER fi STUDT R139 DANVERS
ST—EMMA (WID ROBT) H1037 OAK ST—ERNEST H (MARIE) H1918 21ST
AV—ERNEST L MRS NURSES AIDE
LAGUNA HONDO HOSP H2520
SUTTER ST—ESTELLE M RETD H2306 1 7TH AV—ESTHER M (WID GEO E) RETD
H1883 320 AV

--ETHEL M (WID ROLLIE M) OFC
SEC ARCADE FIRST AID SUP
H180T 18TH AV—EVA (WID SEABORN) RETD HI58
SAGAMORE ST—FRANCIS J (ELENA M) TCHR P S
H1746 39TH AV—FRANK H439 GREENWICH ST APT
4A—GARY STUDT R1230 ARGUELLO
BLVD—GENIA SLSWN MAISON
MENDESSOLLE H168 PALM AV
APT 4—GEO M LWVR 351 CALIFORNIA RM
1215 H3350 OCTAVIA ST APT
10— GLADYS H647 ORIZABA AV—GLADYS (WID PETER) RETO H542
420 AV—GWENDOLYN J H425 GARFIELD ST

-HARRY J ASST AOMN FRENCH HOSP— HERBERT (CARR*S TV C RADIO
CO) R OALY CITY—HOUSTON H (JULIA) CIRCUIT
DESIGNER PAC TEL HI 333
TARAVAL ST—HOWARD H106 SANCHEZ ST APT 1—IRNE H1568 HAYES ST APT 53—JAMES H554 ALEMANY BLVD—JAMES CONSTN WKR H1939K MC
ALLISTER ST— JAMES C H92S SUTTER ST APT
405— JAMES J H3665 FILLMORE ST
APT 18—JAMES K (KAY) GENL MGR CITY t
COUNTY PUB UTILITIES COMN R
HILLSBOROUGH—JERRY R780 CHESTNUT ST APT 5— JESSE L (ELSIE) PHYS 595
BUCKINGHAM WV RM 222 R SAN
MATEO—JOHN RETO R635 TURK ST

JOHN W H100 20TH AV APT 6—JOHNNY (ARLEAN) HI VESTA ST— JOSEPH EMP GENE'S—JOSEPH E PNTR H237 EUREKA ST— JOSEPH H BARTENDER THE
GREATEST H4717 MISSION ST
APT 7— JOSEPHINE MAID H799 COLE ST—JUDY PROGRAMMER H645 PERSIA
AV

CARR
—JULIUS R823 CAPP ST
LARRY H630 HAYES ST APT 204—LARRY BUSINESS CONSULTANT
H830 POWELL ST APT 3—LEO J SLSMN PAYMASTER CORP R
STANFORD HOTEL—LEOTA C MRS H641 O'FARRELL
ST APT 303—LISSETTE M ( WI JAMES A) RETD
Ml HILL POINT AV—LUCILLE EMP PO H369 HA I GHT
ST—M A H3070 CALIFORNIA ST APT
304—M A H574 30 ST APT 123

--MADELINE (WID ALBERT) RETO
H2969 JACKSON ST APT 502

--MAE R651 SCOTT ST APT 12
--MAEBELL MRS HI 250 EDDY ST

APT 245—MAPCELLA W (WID LESLIE C)
H134 CAMBRIDGE ST

--MARIAN MRS STUDT H54 WEBSTER
ST—MARIE E (WID HARRY W) H26
GARCES OR

--MARIE T (WID JAMES W) TEL OPR
ARTSON ANSWERING SERV H3176
25TH ST—MARLENE H1475 CHURCH ST APT
2—MARLEY L WHSEMN US PLYWOOD R
OALY CITY—MARY H3330 PIERCE ST APT 30 2

--MARY E STEN RUFFNER MC DOWELL
6 3URCH H2370 CHESTNUT ST
APT 208—MARY F MRS CLK PO H3446
SACRAMENTO ST—MELISSA L MRS H1414 BAKER ST
APT 117
MICHL (GAIL) GDNR CITY 6
COUNTY OF S F H45 LINCOLN
WAY APT 4— KATHL (LULA) TCHR SF CITY BD
OF EDUC H2674 SAN JOSE AV—NORMA C H60I O'FARRELL ST
APT 4 05

--OTHELLO F H619 MANGELS AV—P C H700 CASTRO ST APT 2—PAMELA OFC SEC H945 STANYAN
ST APT 2—PERCY (DOLORES E) DIE STR
SCHLAGE LOCK CO H35
CAMPBELL AV—R E H547A HAYES ST—RAYMONO HI 2388 PAGE ST—RICHD (FLOTTILA) RETD H810
EODY ST APT 206
ROBT F STUDT H640 4TH AV—ROBT L H1418B PACIFIC AV—ROLLIE HE530 MISSION ST APT
9—RUFUS (ETHELENE) MECH
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION H1417
GALVEZ AV—SALLY H1345A GROVE ST

--SPURGON H1039 OAK ST— SYLVIA STUDT R1250 EDDY ST
APT 24S—TEC A AGT CERTIFIED LIFE INS
H1395 40TH AV APT 4—TERRY HAIR STYLIST BOB'S
BARBER SHOP R318 21ST AV—TESSE STUDT R954 ASHBURY ST—THEO Z (RUTH) RETO H750
GONZALEZ DO APT 9B—THERESA (WID HARRY) H707
PLYMOUTH AV—THOS J (JEAN) RETD H1950
ANZA ST—TIMOTHY STUDT H123 23D AV—VICKA H1200 SACRAMENTO ST
APT 502—VINCENT G (ANNA M) BOTTLER
BURGEMEISTER BREWING H39

1

TEDDY AV— VIOLET (WID BERT) H686 POST
ST APT 61—WALNOTH F RETO R1611 40TH AV

CARR WALTER R CO
JOHN CERRATO, PRESIDENT
MAUDIE A PENNY, VICE-

PRESIDENT
WAYNE C WRIGHTSMAN

SECRETARY-TREASURER
TOOL DISTRIBUTORS
934 HOWARD ST (94103)
TELEPHONE 986-6505

CARR WARNER R DIST MGR PACIFIC
METALS DIV OF AM CASTLE 6 CO
R REDWOOO CITY—WM (CHRISTINA) RETO H1S37
20TH AV— MM F (GRACE) ELECTN PG 6 E
H1942 MASON ST

--WM H V-PRES KENNEDY TEN BOSCH
CO R ORINDA— YNEZ T H1001 PINE ST APT 102—YUKIKO T (KABUKI'S PENTHOUSE
SALON OF BEAUTY) R1001 PINE
ST

CARR'S MARKET (JOHN TOTAH) 3457
SACRAMENTO ST

CARR*S T V 6 RADIO CO (HERBERT
CARR) 5811 GEARY BLVD

CARRA DOMENICA RETO H1050
NORTH POINT ST APT 305

CARRABER BRIAN (JOSIE M) CASE
AID COUNSELOR H555
GREENWICH ST

CARRA9INE MARY E H80 1 CORBETT
AV APT 4

CARRA8IN0 CHARLES J (CARMILLA)
V-PRES PORCELAIN STUDIO INC
H2349 JONES ST—MARIA C RETD H2347 JONES ST

CARRA8J0 ANTHONY R995 HOWARD
ST

CARRACT1C LINDA R5739A MISSION
ST

--MAURICE G (VERNELLE) LAB FRED
MVEIS H3016 26TH ST

FOREMOST
TERMITE CONTROL CO.

"As the Name Implies
"

Phone 661-9300
1026 IRVING STREET

^____ $AN FRANCISCO

CARRADE FRANCIS G (DENISE)
(ROTHESAY APARTMENTS) R DALY
CITY

CARRAOENE JAMES (MARY) EMP
MOUNT 2ION HOSP H1449
BR30ERICK ST

CARRAN P PERSONNEL SEC
CALAVARES CEMENT

CARRANCHC AMANDIO S (MARIA)
RETD H2427 30TH AV—ARMANDO STUOT R2427 30TH AV

CARRANZA BLANCA MRS CLK LUCCA
PACKING H7 GAISER CT—DORIS R3191 17TH ST—ELBA STUDT R7 GAISER CT

--ELVA MRS H1090 HAMPSHIRE ST
APT 1—JERON H25A HOFF ST— JESSE E (ANGELINA G) (MBC
CABLE & TV SERVICE) H4163
20TH ST

--PAUL (MARIA) EMP FIRESTONE
H39 COLERIDGE ST

CARRANZA R JEWELRY (REMBERTO
CARRANZA) 3303 23D ST

CARRANZA REMBERTO (R CARRANZA
JEWELRY) H3303 23D ST—VICTORIA MRS R3719 FOLSOM ST

CARRARA ANGELO (DOROTHY)
(PARKSIDE PAINT & BODY SHOP)
H6 ST CHARLES AV—CARLO (ILIANA IC) HB22A
GREENWICH ST—DAVY STUOT R8 ST CHARLES AV—DOREEN STUDT R8 ST CHARLES
AV— GEO A (MOLLY) CLK COLISEUM
SUPER GROCERY H41 WOOD ST—JULIA J (WID PETER) H153
PARKER AV—LOUIS P CLK LAUREL SUPER MART
R21 SAINT CHARLES AV—MARIE (WID AMAOO) R355
LELANO AV
NATALES (EMMA) RETO H395
LAKESHORE OR—ROBERTA L (WID ROMEO) (BANNER
AUTO LIENS) H2034 LAKE ST

--POMEO R STUOT R2034 LAKE ST—ROSE ( WI D ALVARO P ) EMP
SCHLAGE LOCK H17 REY ST—SETTIMO P (PAULINE) (ATLAS
BOX CO) H355 LELANO AV—SILVIO C (GLADYS) INS BROKER
313 MONTGOMERY RM 517 R
HILLSEOROUGH—WM (CATH) USA H2090 GREAT
HWV APT 204— MM OCEANOGRAPHER R395
LAKESHORE DR

CARRARO CATH RETD H1S15
GREENWICH ST APT 206

--FRANK JR H750 SAN JOSE AV
APT 4—FRANK E (LENA D) (HOME
BUILDERS) H REAR 4192
MISSION ST— JOSEPHINE CLK WELLS FARGO
BANK R760 FELTON ST

--JOSEPHINE (WID FRANK) RETD
H53 ELIZABETH ST—JOSEPHINE P (WID ANTONIO)
RETD H760 FELTON ST—LOUISE I (WID LOUIS A) H36
POPE ST— MARIA K750 FELTON ST— NICHOLAS H (HELEN) GDNR CITY
H1539 SANCHEZ ST—RINALDO C (BERNICE L) (HOME
BUILDERS) H193 DARTMOUTH ST

CARRAS GUS T (HELEN) RETD H626
44TH AV

CARRASCO ALFONSE WRAPPER
KILPATRICKS BAKERY R1446
VALENCIA ST—ALICE MRS WAITRESS H525
EXCELSIOR AV—ANITA A H126 CARDENAS AV—ANNA EMP PURITY STORES R754
SWEENV ST—BEATREX MRS H1448 VALENCIA
ST

--8ENIGN0 (BARBARA J) DRIVER
BATES ORAYAGE H200 SAN JUAN
AV

- -BCNJ (MARIA) WHSEMN MACYS
H685 DOUGLASS ST

--BERNARDO (BARBARA J) WHSEMN W
J LANCASTOR CO H4 1 FRANCIS
ST—EARL J (MARINA) HI 155
VALENCIA ST APT 2—ENCARNASION (BERARDINA) RETD
H907 FLORIDA ST—EUG C (CAROL A) CARRIER PO
H610 GONZALEZ DR APT 8K

California Stevedore
and Ballast Co.

MAIN OFFICE
PIER IS

TERMINAL OFFICE
PIER 26, P.O. BOX TT3I

Sia Fruciico Pttlt 391-3710

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
(SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY HEADQUARTERS)

214 VAM NESS AVENUE, SAN FRANCISCO PHONE 863-3080


